GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS BONUSLINK ONLINE SHOPPING

- 1. The 'BonusLink Online Shopping' platform is open to all BonusLink Members residing in Malaysia and are above 15 years of age ("Eligible Participants").
- 2. BonusLink Members will collect BonusLink Points for purchases made at any 'BonusLink Online Shopping' Merchant through the BonusLink Website or App. To shop, BonusLink Members are required to:
 - a. Click on the Merchant he/she would like to shop at;
 - b. Enter BonusLink Card Number before being redirected to the Merchant's page; and
 - c. Shop and complete their order within the same Merchant's page in order for BonusLink to track their purchase and the amount spent.
- 3. For every successful transaction in accordance to clause 2 above, BonusLink Members shall be awarded with BonusLink Point(s).
- 4. In addition, certain purchases may be excluded from BonusLink Points. In general, Members shall collect BonusLink Points on net purchase amount excluding shipping and handling. BonusLink Members shall acknowledge and accept that all purchases made from any participating Merchant is governed by and subject to the respective Merchant's Terms and Conditions for every products and/or services.
- 5. Any queries relating to the products or services subsequent to the purchase shall be made directly to the respective Merchant. BonusLink is not responsible for the actual products or services purchased by BonusLink Members.
- 6. BonusLink reserves the absolute right, at any time, to verify the validity of the successful transaction and/or verification of BonusLink Members at any point of time.
- 7. BonusLink Points will be credited into BonusLink Members' Account within thirty (30) days (or any other period as BonusLink deem appropriate) of the successful transaction subject to the respective Merchant.
- 8. BonusLink reserves the right to modify the terms and conditions, with or without prior notice. The continued use of the 'BonusLink Online Shopping' platform shall constitute and be deemed to be your acceptance of the modification and your consent to abide by any terms thereof.
- 9. Other BonusLink Terms and Conditions applies. Click here for more information.